

# **OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY: DIBRUGARH**

### ADMISSION NOTICE FOR 5-YEAR INTEGRATED BA.LL.B. (Hons) AND LL. M. PROGRAMMES

## SESSION 2016-2017

Applications in prescribed forms are invited from the eligible candidates for admission into the following Academic Programmes conducted by Centre for Juridical Studies (CJS), Dibrugarh University for the session **2016-2017** 

#### a) 5-Year Integrated BA.LL.B. (Hons):

*Eligibility:* A candidate must have passed the Higher Secondary (10+2) or the equivalent Examination securing at least 45% marks in aggregate. (40% Marks in case of SC, ST and OBC Candidates)

*Mode of Selection:* Through Admission Test and Viva-voce (All the Marksheets & Certificates are required to be produced in original at the time of Viva-voce.)

#### b) LL.M.

*Eligibility:* A candidate must have 50% marks in aggregate in 3-Year LL.B. or 5-Year BA/B.Sc./B.Com./BBA LLB. Programme recognized by University Grants Commission (UGC) and Bar Council of India (BCI).

The candidates appearing the Final Examination of the aforesaid Programmes may also apply but they must produce the Mark Sheet and Certificate of Degree in original at the time of admission.

Mode of Selection: Through Admission Test and Viva -voce

Dibrugarh University Statutory Reservation Policy shall be followed in admission in case of reserved category candidates.

#### **Important Dates:**

<b>Event</b> Availability of Admission	BA.LL.B. (Hons) 27.05.2016	LL.M. 27.05.2016
Forms in the website Last date for submission of Application forms	23.06.2016	22.07.2016
Date of Admission Test & viva-voce	29.06.2016	24.07.2016

Notification of the list of selected candidates	04.07.2016(afternoon)	26.07.2016(afternoon)
Date of Admission	11.07.2016	27.07.2016
Admission of Candidates from	13.07.2016	28.07.2016
Waiting List		
Commencement of classes	01.08.2016	01.08.2016

# How to Apply:

- 1. Please download the Application Form along with the Copy of the prescribed Bank Challan, which shall be available in the Dibrugarh University website *www.dibru.ac.in* from *27.05.2016* and fill up with all details carefully.
- 2. Deposit *Rs.500/-* as the Application Fee at *any branch* of the *Punjab National Bank* or *State Bank of India* using the prescribed Bank Challan available with the Application Form. *Candidates willing to deposit the Fee at any Branch of the State Bank of India shall have to pay an additional amount of Rs.60/- as bank charge, which is not required if the Fee is deposited at any Branch of the Punjab National Bank.*
- 3. Submit the duly filled in Application Form accompanied by self-attested copies of all relevant documents along with the University Copy of *Fee Deposit Receipt* at the *Centre for Juridical Studies, Dibrugarh University* on or before 23.06.2016.
- 4. Please fill up the format of the **Admit Card for Admission Test** given in the last page of Application Form and submit the same at the time of submission of your filled in Application Form with necessary information. Please collect it again from the Office of the Centre after issuance of a Test Roll No. by the University.

# For other details, please see the Information Brochure, Centre for Juridical Studies available in the website: www.dibru.ac.in.

Sd/-B.C. Borah Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University for information.
- 2. The Deans, Dibrugarh University
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University for information.
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University for information and needful.
- 5. The Director, College Development Council, Dibrugarh University for information.
- 6. The Sr. Deputy Registrar, (F&A), Dibrugarh University. Payment will be made from the budget head
- of Centre for Juridical Studies, Dibrugarh University.

7. The Director/ Principal/Registrar of the concerned Institutions and Colleges for favour information and needful.

8. The Deputy Registrar (Administration), Dibrugarh University.

9. The Advertising Manager,

With a request to publish the notice exactly as per Annexure-A attached herewith in one issue of their esteemed dailies preferably not later than \_\_\_\_\_\_ and submit bills in triplicate for payment.

Dainik Janambhumi,

Through the Dibrugarh Bureau, Dibrugarh.

10. The Advertising Manager, The Assam Tribune, through the Dibrugarh Bureau,

11. The Academic Officer, Dibrugarh University

12. The Section Officer, Academic Branch, Dibrugarh University.

13. Sri G.Chetia, Asstt. Prof. Centre for Computer Studies, Dibrugarh University with a request to put up the notice on the website.

14. Notice Board.

15. File

Sd/-B.C. Borah Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University